# OP \$40.00 3160236

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM849618

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NITRO-LIFT HYDROCARBON RECOVERY SYSTEMS, LLC		10/27/2023	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NITRO LIFT TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	8980 HIGHWAY 1 SOUTH	
City:	MILL CREEK	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74856	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OKLAHOMA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3160236	NITRO-LIFT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8666336160

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 405-606-3350

Email: trademarks@tmoklaw.com

Correspondent Name: TOMLINSON MCKINSTRY, P.C.

Address Line 1: TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE, 211 N. ROBINSON

Address Line 2: SUITE 450

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSS N. CHAFFIN
SIGNATURE:	/ROSS N. CHAFFIN/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=0554-017 Executed TM Assignment transferring ownership of US TM from NLHRS to NLT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008242 FRAME: 0109

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nitro-Lift Hydrocarbon Recovery Systems, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company ("Assignor"), owns and uses the following trademark, which Mark has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as shown below:

TrademarkRegistration No.Registration DateNitro-Lift3,160,236October 17, 2006

WHEREAS, Nitro Lift Technologies, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 8980 Highway I South, Mill Creek, Oklahoma 74856 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark, and all rights thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and sufficient consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and said application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and including the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

Signed this 21 day of Mel , 2023.

Vernon Daniels, President

Nitro-Lift Hydrocarbon Recovery Systems, LLC

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF JOHNS TON ) SS:

On this the 27th day of 2021, 2023, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Vernon Daniels, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purpose therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal-

My Commission Expires:

7/12/25 CN: 21009075 Notary Public

JOHN W BEAVER
Notary Public in and for
STATE OF OKLAHOMA
Commission #21009075
Expires: 12 Jul 2025

TRADEMARK REEL: 008242 FRAME: 0110